
NOTICE OF LOCAL RULES REVISION

Chief Judge David R. Herndon of the United Sates District Court, Southern

District of Illinois has appointed a committee to review the District’s Local Rules and

recommend changes for consideration by the full bench of the Court. 

Recommendations and suggestions are welcomed by the Committee.  Please contact the

chairman or any member of the committee.

Stephen R. Wigginton, Chair. Thomas F. Crosby
3201 West Main Street P.O. Box 700
Belleville, IL 62226 Marion, IL 62959
srw@wwlaw1.com winlaw@winterslaw.com
618/257-2222 618/997-5611

Donald M. Flack Frank N. Gundlach
10 Executive Woods Court One Metropolitan Square, #2600
Belleville, IL 62226 St. Louis, MO 63102
dflack@koreintillery.com fgundlach@armstrongteasdale.com
618/277-1180 314/621-5070

Frederick J. Hess Katie Hoffman
325 South High Street 750 Missouri Avenue, suite 340
Belleville, IL 62220 East Suite Louis, IL 62201
fhess@lewisrice.com katie_hoffman@ilsd.uscourts.gov
618/234-2009 618/482-9192

Norbert G. Jaworski Laura Jones
750 Missouri Avenue, Room 104 9 Executive Drive
East St. Louis, IL 62201 Fairview Heights, IL 62208
norbert_jaworski@ilsd.uscourts.gov laura.jones@usdoj.gov
618/482-9390 618/628-3700

John Kujawski Kathy McCallister
1331 Park Plaza Drive, Suite 2 750 Missouri Avenue
O’Fallon, IL 62269 East St. Louis, IL 62201
felaattys@aol.com kathy_mccallister@ilsb.uscourts.gov
618/622-3600 618/482-9400



Merry C. Rhoades Chi Young Throckmartin
101 W. Vandalia, Suite 210 8 East Washington Street
Edwardsville, IL 62025 Belleville, IL 2220
mrhoades@tuethkeeney.com            Ctrockmartin@ilmoattorneys.com
618/692-4120 618/235-2020

Harry B. Wilson, Jr.
190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600
Clayton, MO 63105
harry.wilson@huschblackwell.com
314/480-1500


